ExtraBond®
Solid Phase Extraction
ExtraBond®. Solid Phase Extraction
2   Scharlab The Lab Sourcing Group� www.scharlab.com
Solid Phase Extraction (SPE) has become the ideal method for
sample preparation prior to analysis using HPLC, GC, TLC, RIA,
NMR… and other analytical techniques. The popularity of this
technique has grown dramatically over the past two decades due

- When the number of samples is high and you want better reproducibility and faster extractions, vacuum manifolds are the best
choice. See Figure 4.
› Ordering information on page 18
              Figure 1      Figure 2           Figure 3 Figure 4
ExtraBond®. Solid Phase Extraction
18   Scharlab The Lab Sourcing Group� www.scharlab.com
Accesorios ExtraBond®
› See page 14 for bulk phases
Descripción Pack Referencia
Scharlau ExtraVac, Vacuum manifold 12 complete, 12 positions 1 EXTRAVAC12*
Scharlau vacuum manifold ExtraVac 20 complete, 20 positions 1 EXTRAVAC20*
KNF vacuum pump mod. N820FT.18 (20 L/min, 100 mbar final vacuum, chemically resistant)  1 00N820FT18
500 ml Büchner filtration flask 29/32 1 073-000163
Male adapter with lateral olive 29/32 1 073-000652
Rubber latex vacuum tubing, 10 mm I.D. x 20 mm O.D. 1 288-430.11
Vacuum adapter 24/40    1 ADAVAC2440
Vacuum adapter 19/22    1 ADAVAC1922
Vacuum adapter 14/20    1 ADAVAC1420
Vacuum adapter for vial 20-400 with vial  1 ADAVACVIAL
Vacuum adapter for vial 20-400 without vial 1 ADAVASVIAL
PP Stopcocks for ExtraVac (Figure 6) 12 STOPCOCKVA
1 ml empty column (Figure 1) 100 EMPTY0-01C
3 ml empty column (Figure 1) 100 EMPTY0-03C
6 ml empty column (Figure 1) 100 EMPTY0-06C
12 ml empty column (Figure 1) 100 EMPTY0-12C
20 ml empty column (Figure 1) 100 EMPTY0-20C
60 ml empty column (Figure 1) 100 EMPTY0-60C
1 ml empty column with 2 20 µm PE frits (Figure 3) 100 EMP2FR-01C
3 ml empty column with 2 20 µm PE frits (Figure 3) 100 EMP2FR-03C
6 ml empty column with 2 20 µm PE frits (Figure 3) 100 EMP2FR-06C
12 ml empty column with 2 20 µm PE frits (Figure 3) 100 EMP2FR-12C